ANSWER CHOICES

Troon Water Sports Hub Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 Have you heard about the proposed Troon Community Water Sports
Hub?

Answered: 1,097  Skipped: 3

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
Yes 70.37% 772
29.63% 325

TOTAL

1,097
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ANSWER CHOICES

Troon Water Sports Hub Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q2 Would you use a Community Hub and Beach side Cafe on Troon's
North Shore?

Answered: 1,098  Skipped: 2

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
97.27% 1,068
2.73% 30

TOTAL

1,098
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Troon Water Sports Hub Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q3 The new Hub hopes to provide the following facilities and activities. If
available please select one or more which you think you may use.

Answered: 1,082  Skipped: 18
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Troon Water Sports Hub Community Survey SurveyMonkey
""""""""" ° I
Land Yachting .
Paddleboarding
Open Water
Swimming...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Indoor showers / toilets and changing facilities 73.11% 791
Fully Accessible changing places 38.35% 415
Outdoor pay as you go warm showers 47.60% 515
Cafe 92.42% 1,000
Community Event Space 38.54% 417
Hiring of Community Space for Birthdays, Parent & Child groups, Outdoor Nursery meeting point, Club meetings 39.93% 432
etc
Pay as you go dog wash 27.63% 299
Equipment wash facility 35.30% 382
Water Sports retail outlet 46.86% 507
Water Sports lessons 62.94% 681
Outdoor Education lessons 34.10% 369
Electric Bike charging and basic maintenance facilities 15.90% 172
Air compressor for Kite, Canoe and SUP inflating 39.93% 432
Storage facilities for sports equipment 19.41% 210
Water Safety workshops and talks 32.26% 349
Canoeing / Kayaking 45.19% 489
Kite Surfing 25.32% 274
Land Kiting 10.44% 113
Skiff Rowing 10.63% 115
Windsurfing 19.69% 213
Land Yachting 8.13% 88
Stand Up Paddleboarding 60.54% 655
48.80% 528

Open Water Swimming sessions

Total Respondents: 1,082
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Troon Water Sports Hub Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q4 Have you ever heard of or participated in the following
sports/activities?

Answered: 1,026  Skipped: 74
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Troon Water Sports Hub Community Survey

ANSWER CHOICES
Canoeing/Kayaking
Kite Surfing

Land Kiting

Dinghy Sailing

Skiff Rowing
Windsurfing

Land Yachting
Paragliding

Snow Boarding

Skiing

Skate Boarding

Open Water Swimming
Stand Up Paddle Boarding

Body Boarding / Surfing
Total Respondents: 1,026
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SurveyMonkey

RESPONSES
79.63%

46.78%
24.56%
40.64%
18.71%
52.05%
16.96%
35.67%
48.83%
61.21%
43.66%
67.06%
73.00%

50.88%
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Troon Water Sports Hub Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q5 Would you prefer an annual membership scheme that includes
access to all services such as indoor changing or would you prefer pay
as you go access for more infrequent use?

Answered: 1,071  Skipped: 29

Annual
Membership

Pay s _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Annual Membership 25.49% 273
Pay as you go 74.51% 798
TOTAL 1,071
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Troon Water Sports Hub Community Survey

SurveyMonkey

Q6 How much would you expect to pay for the following Annual
Membership that would provide unlimited access to indoor hot showers
and changing facilities, and possible discounts on food/drinks and other
services.

Adult £10-30

Adult £31-50

Adult £51-100

Junior (Under
16) £5-15

Junior (Under
16) £16-25

Junior (Under
16) £26-50

Family (2
Adult 2...

Family (2
Adult 2...

Family (2
Adult 2...

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Adult £10-30

Adult £31-50

Adult £51-100

Junior (Under 16) £5-15

Junior (Under 16) £16-25

Junior (Under 16) £26-50

Family (2 Adult 2 Children) £25-60
Family (2 Adult 2 Children) £61-90

Family (2 Adult 2 Children) £91-120
Total Respondents: 1,003
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Skipped: 97
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RESPONSES
24.83%
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ANSWER CHOICES
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Q7 What age are you?

Answered: 1,091
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Skipped: 9
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RESPONSES
0.37%

0.46%
1.74%
11.27%
30.89%
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17.05%

10.54%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

19
123
337
302
186
115
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Troon Water Sports Hub Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q8 What health and wellbeing aims are important to you?

Physical
fitness and...

Mental
wellbeing

Community
inclusion

Being part of
an organisat...

Outdoor
Recreation

Being
challenged

Personal
Development

0% 10%

40%

Answered: 1,088

50%

80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Physical fitness and wellbeing 92.56%

Mental wellbeing 88.69%

Community inclusion 52.30%

Being part of an organisation or team 30.42%

Outdoor Recreation 73.81%

Being challenged 32.26%
44.58%

Personal Development

Total Respondents: 1,088
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Troon Water Sports Hub Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q9 Are you a member of a club or organisation that would be interested
in using a community space on Troon's North Shorefront?

Answered: 1,063  Skipped: 37

Yes - if so
please do no...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Yes - if so please do not hesitate to get in touch via our facebook page. 20.04% 213
No 79.96% 850

TOTAL 1,063
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Troon Water Sports Hub Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q10 Would you be interested in volunteering to support the Water
Sports Hub?

Answered: 990  Skipped: 110

No

Yes - SUP
Instructor /...

Yes - General
Water Sports

Yes - Group
Activities...

Yes - Beach
Cafe

Yes -
Administrator

Yes - Water
Safety sessions

Yes - First Aid

Yes - Team
Building /...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 69.60% 689
Yes - SUP Instructor / Assistant 3.94% 39
Yes - General Water Sports 8.18% 81
Yes - Group Activities Support 7.47% 74
Yes - Beach Cafe 14.24% 141
Yes - Administrator 7.07% 70
Yes - Water Safety sessions 3.74% 37
Yes - First Aid 7.17% 71
Yes - Team Building / Games 6.36% 63

Total Respondents: 990
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